

North Central Michigan College

Postsecondary Credit Agreement

/Articulation Agreement

This Postsecondary Credit Agreement/Articulation Agreement (also known as an Articulation Agreement) is made and entered into as of 0 D U F K 1, 2024, by the Michigan Department of Education (MDE) and North Central Michigan College. The agreement is for state-a pproved secondary ca reer te chnical ed ucation (CTE) programs. Separate agreements should be submitted for each st ate-ap proved CTE se condary CIP Code nu mber.

Purpose o f t his Agreement:

- 1) Expand educational opportunities for high school students allowing them to e arn postsecondary c redits.
- 2) Eliminate unnecessary duplication of course materials and instruction.
- 3) Maximize the use of resources for students to complete programs as efficiently as possible.
- 4) Support postsecondary enrollment, retention, and completion.

## Aligned Postsecondary/ Articulated Programs and Courses

State - Approved CTE Secondary Program Name	Public Safety/Protective Services
State - Approved CTE Secondary CIP Code Number	43.01 00
Perkins Approved at Postsecondary Level (if applicable)	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Postsecondary CIP Code Number (if applicable)	43. 0203
Postsecondary CIP Code Name (if applicable)	Fire Science with Basic Fire Academy,
	AAS
Web Link for Postsecondary Program of Study	https://www.ncmich.edu/admissions/college
	for-high-schoolighliigh



## Align ed Postsecondary/ Articulated Courses :

Credit for students is approved for the following course(s) based upon the passage of the relevant CTE course/program or corresponding credentialing exams. All conditions and requirements must be fulfilled.

High School Course or	Postsecondary Course	Postsecondary Course	Credits
Industry Credential	Name	Number	
Public Safety/Protective	Fire Academy	FIRE 110	12
Services			

## Participating Partners :

North Central Michigan College is pleased to be able to provide statewide postsecondary credit/ articulated agreements to benefit Michigan high school students by partnering with the Michigan Department of Education, Office of Career and Technical Education, and state -approved